NZ$000

2017
NZ$000

Retranslation of Net Assets in Foreign Subsidiaries (1,988) (5,260)

Tax on Unrealised Foreign Exchange Gain 3,371 (2,155)

MOVEMENT IN FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSLATION RESERVE 1,383 (7,415)

The Group is exposed to currency risk in relation to trading balances denominated in other than the NZ dollar, principally by the trading

of the Group’s overseas businesses.

At 31 March 2018 the Group has the following monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies: 79% of trade accounts

payable (2017 76%), 77% of trade accounts receivable (2017 73%), 85% of cash assets (2017 97%), and 100% of cash liabilities (2017

100%). These amounts are inclusive of the above balances held in foreign subsidiaries.

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date:

At 31 March 2018, had the New Zealand Dollar moved as illustrated in the table below with all other variables held constant, post tax

profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post Tax Profit
Higher / (Lower)

Equity
Higher / (Lower)

2018
$000

2017
$000

2018
$000

2017
$000

NZD/USD +10% (1,292) (1,708) (11,201) (10,581)

NZD/USD -10% 1,580 2,087 13,690 12,933

NZD/AUD +10% (2,164) (1,753) (13,593) (12,630)

NZD/AUD -10% 2,646 2,141 16,614 15,437

NZD/EURO +10% (631) (668) (10,193) (8,306)

NZD/EURO -10% 772 816 12,459 10,152

The movement in equity is a combination of movement in post tax profit and the movement in the Foreign Currency Translation

Reserve as values of overseas investments in subsidiaries change.

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the financial instruments.

Credit Risk

In the normal course of business the Group is exposed to credit risk from financial instruments including cash, trade receivables, loans

to team members and derivative financial instruments.

Receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that, in management’s view, the Group’s exposure to bad debts